Agenda Item #:j /7/' g 9/

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: September 10, 2019 [ X ] Consent [ ]Regular
[ ] Workshop [ ] Public Hearing

Department: Facilities Development & Operations

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 3 to the contract with
Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. (R2016-0762) decreasing the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP)
for the Water Utilities Department Western Sites Hurricane Hardening project in the amount of
$101,199.32.

Summary: On July 11, 2017, the Board approved Amendment No. 3 to the contract with Robling
Architecture Construction, Inc. (R2017-0888) in the amount of $1,463,148 for reinforcing of roof structures,
replacement of doors and windows, securing of roof and ground heating ventilation and air conditioning
(HVAC) equipment at multiple Water Utilities facilities located in the Glades region, specifically Water
Treatment Plant (WTP) No. 11, Belle Glade Wastewater Treatment Facility, Glades Re-pump Facility and
the Pahokee Wastewater Treatment Facility. There is $101,199.32 remaining as a result of buyout savings,
unused allowances, and unused contractor contingency. All savings will be returned to the Water Utilities
user fees. This bid was solicited on March 30, 2017, prior to the effective date of the Equal Business
Opportunity (EBO) Ordinance and pursuant to the Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Ordinance
requirements. The SBE participation goal established by the SBE Ordinance is 15%. The cumulative final
SBE participation for this contract is 37%. Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. is a Palm Beach County
business. (Capital Improvements Division) District 6 (LDC).

Background and Justification: Construction Manager (CM) at Risk is a project delivery method in which
the CM provides design phase assistance, evaluation of cost, schedule and implications of alternate designs,
systems and materials, and serves as the general contractors issuing the subcontracts for construction. After
reconciliation of the final construction costs, a credit of $101,199.32 is being returned to the County.

Attachments:

1. Location Map

2. Budget Availability Statement
3. Change Order History

4. Change Order No. 3

Recommended by: %> AQ{\ W'\ W‘ Vf ﬂ%i b i

Department Director Date

Approved by: M ﬂ’/ é/\/ X/O?*é/// 7

4 County Administrator Date




A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Capital Expenditures (101,200)
Operating Costs

External Revenues
Program Income (County)
In-Kind Match (County

NET FISCAL IMPACT (101,200) . -0- 0- 0-

# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is Item Included in Current Budget: Yes X No

Does this item include use of federal funds? Yes No X
Budget Account No: Fund _4001 Dept _720 Unit _2410 Object _4615
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

The contract price will be reduced by $101,199.32 to account for the credit.

C. Departmental Fiscal Review:%m-/ y&,./

4 vy

III. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development Comments:

Q» gl (7[)/ ﬁf/ﬁww

FMB%V\CP qafv\\\{ Contragt Develgfmest and ControN )

& 4 / 16T

B. Legal Sufficiency:

/N

Assistant Cou /Attorney yaa

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.



ATTACHMENT 1

LOCATION MAP

Project No.: 16217
Project Name: WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening Project

1240 N Main Street, Belle Glade FL




ATTACHMENT 1




ATTACHMENT 2

BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT
REQUEST DATE: | 6/24/19 REQUESTED BY: Tom McNamara PHONE: 233-2057

PROJECT TITLE:__WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening
(Same as CIP or IST, if applicable)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,463,148.00 IST PLANNING NO.:

E-FDO NUMBER: 2017-038206

REQUESTED AMOUNT: ($101,199.32) BCC RESOLUTION#: R2017-0888
. DATE: 7/11/17

CSA or CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: CO #3

LOCATION: BUILDING NUMBER:
DESCRIPTION OF WORK/SERVICE LOCATION:

PROJECT/AW-9:- NUMBER: 16217

CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: Robling Architecture Construction, Inc.

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR:

1. CCP #009:  Final Reconciliation, return unused funds t0 OWIET .........c..evveroveeoreesreressresssssessssressnns (5101,199.32)
CONSTRUCTION ($101,199.32)
PROFESSIONAIL SERVICES $
STAFF COSTS* $
EQUIP. / SUPPLIES $
CONTINGENCY 5
TOTAL ($101,199.32)

* By signing this BAS your department agrees to these CID staff charges and your account will be charged upon receipt of this BAS
by FD&O. Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will be billed. If this BAS is for construction
costs of 8250,000 or greater, staff charges will be billed as actual and reconciled at the end of the project. If the project requires
Facilities Management or ESS staff your department will be billed actual hours worked upon project completion,

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBERC(S) (Specify distribution if more than one and order in which funds are to be used):

FUND: 400 / DEPT: 74 UNIT: £4/0  oBr. Y&/

IDENTIFY FUNDING SOURCE FOR EACH ACCOUNT: (check and provide detail for all that apply)

00 Ad Valorem (Amount $ ) [ Infrastructure Sales Tax (Amount $ )
O State (source/type: Amount $ ) O Federal (source/type: Amount $ )
O Grant (source/type: Amount § ) O Impact Fees: (Amount $ )

B Other (source/type\JSEL—-  Amount $ 9 LL)
Department: L)U '8)

BAS APPROVED BY o — % % DATEG___@/-IY?/ 9

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER:




CHANGE ORDER HISTORY
WUD HURRICANE HARDENING

PROJECT #16217
Date Amount Amount Amount Days Days Days
CO# Description Approved Approved by | Approved by | Approved by | Approved | Approved | Approved $ SBE
op Director CRC BCC by Director | by CRC | byBCC
CCP #001 & 002 (Reduce Construction
1 Contingency by $8,864.00 12/27/2017 $0.00 ($24,760.00)
CCP #003, 004, 005 & 007 (Reduce Construction
2 Contingency by $22,746.09 2/28/2018 $0.00 $ 22,746.09
3 CCP #009 - Return unused Funds to Customer Pending BCC -$101,199.32 $ (101,199.32)
Totals $0.00{ -$101,199.32 $0.00 0 0 0 -$103,213.23
DIR + CRC DOLLARS TO DIR + CRC TOTAL DAYS
DATE TO DATE
-$101,199.32 0
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $26,045.00
AMENDMENT NO. 3: $1,463,148.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ( 1-3 ) -$101,199.32

THIS CHANGE ORDER ( 3)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$1,387,993.68

€ AINJWHOVLLVY



CHANGE ORDER BRIEF
WUD WESTERN SITES HURRICANE HARDENING
PROJECT NO. 16217
05/30/19

Prime Contractor.........ccecveuen.e. Robling Architecture Construction, Inc.
Change Order No. ...ccccoecveveenennen. 03
Change Order Amount .............. ($101,199.32)
Changed Contract Time................ 0 calendar days
Description of CCP’s:
‘1. CCP#009: Final Reconciliation, return unused funds to owner-........................ ($101,199.32)
Description and Reason-for-Change Code: ‘
1. CCP#009: (Q) Final Contract ReConciléltion.

Reason-for-change codes

D = Differing Site Conditions R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party
E = Errors/Omissions in Design X = Other (Specify: Hurricane Irma Preparation)
O = Owner-Initiated Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change

Q = Quantity Adjustments

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $0.00

SUBMITTED:
J@ﬁw (e /& e
Tom McNamara, F/S Project Manager Date

Capital Improvements Division




PALM BEACH COUNTY

CHANGE ORDER
ISSUED TO:  Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. CHANGE ORDER NO.: 03
101 Walker Avenue
Greenacres, FL. 33463 REFERENCE CCP NO.: 09
PROJECT: WUD Hurricane Hardening RESOLUTION NO.:
PROJECT NO. 16217 DISTRICT NO.:

R2017-0888 (R2016-0762)

6

The completion date, contract price, and all terms, covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly modified

by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. CCP #009:

Final Reconciliation, return unused funds to owner

................................ $101,199.32

CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

COMPLETION DATE

$26,045.00

Contract Completion Date will be increased by 0 days calendar days.

Amendment #3: $1,463,148.00 | Contract Notice to Proceed Date: 09/01/2017
Previous CO# _1__ through _2 : $0.00 | Contract Substantial Completion Date: 04/29/2018
This Change Order No. _3 (101,199.32) | ADJUSTED Substantial Completion Date:__ N/A
ADJUSTED Contract Price: $1,387,993.68

CONTRACTOR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL EALM B tﬁlcdH GOUNTY
Execution of this change order | The above changes are recommended for ccomypertde
acknowledges final settlement of, and | approval by the Owner:

releases, all claims for costs and time
associated, directly or indirectly, with the
above stated modification(s), including all
claims for cumulative delays or
disruptions resulting from, caused by, or
incident to such modifications(s), and
including any claim that the above stated
modification(s) constitutes, in whole or
part, a cardinal change to the contract.

The above changes are accepted:

Robling Architecture Construction, Inc.

N

Print Name: Damon A Robling

Title: President 6/26/19

Date:

Wantman Group, Inc.

Design Professional

=

Print Name: Mario Echagarrua

Date: 4/]/ / {/7

Title: Executive VP

Date: 7/ 23hg

Title: Director — CID

ByQ &"&f\}\/\,\/\.\ W” W

Title: Director, FD&O LDate %\3%{{‘1

A )i

w!_g“("

Legal Suft‘/mency MAO Date: Zﬁga’

Approved By:

By:

Mack Bernard

Title: Mayor Date:

Rev. 10-2017




PALM BEACH COUNTY

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP)

TO: Palm Beach County CCP NUMBER: 009
2633 Vista Parkway
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 DATE: 01//10/19
PROJECT NAME: WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening

REFERENCE: Final Reconciliation CONTRACT NUMBER:

We propose to accomplish the MODIFICATIONS identified in FIELD BULLETIN FB #n/a and as described herein.
Except as modified below, the original contract and all prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect.

DESCRIPTION:

Final reconciliation, return of unused funds to owner closing out the project financially

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE (decrease) $101,199.32

PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE (increases) days
(unchanged)
PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION date

FROM: Robling Architecture Construction, Inc.
CONTRACTOR

DISTRIBUTION:

SIGNED:

DATE: 01/10/19

CCP 009

G:\CID\Forms\Appendix A\CCP 2/08




Robling Architecture Construction, Inc.
Construction Change Proposal Calculation Sheet

—— —

Date January 10, 2019
Project Manager:
Job Number 16217
Job Name Final Reconciliation
Ref Description CCP# 009
~ - ‘ . = e Unit  [Material | . _ = [Subcontractor |_ =
tem . _ Descripton  |aty ‘Un‘it; lU"'t LaborfLabor Costly o al ~JCost D leow tow) ot
1 Unused Funds 1 LS $ 101,199.32 | S 101,199.32
Total Cost $ 101,199.32




Robling Architecture Construction, Inc.

Date

Project Manager:
Job Number

Job Name

Ref Description

Contingency Use Directive 001 Breakdown

January 10, 2019

16217
WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening

Return of Unused Funds

; ; Line ltem Contingency ~ o
GMP ; |Division ~ Line Item Description ~ |Adjustment AdeStméuDeta"s ;
-General Co-r;ditions Unused Funds ] B ] $ (2-,-257.55)-? 2,257.59 Unused- B |
Payment & Performance Bond 1 Unused Funds S (1,729.00)| $  1,729.00 Unused
Builders Risk Insurance 1 Unused Funds S (13,318.00)| S 13,318.00 Unused
Unpurchased Scopes *2-16 Unused Funds S (19,076.82)| $ 19,076.82 Unused
Value of this CUD S 36,381.41




Project No.: 16217
Project Name: WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening

Contingency Use Directive Log

CUD# | CCP# | FBH# | CO# Date Description Amount Contingency Status Notes
Balance
$90,000.00 Per GMP

001 001 001 001 9/30/17 {CCP-001 Reduce Scope at WTP-11 $24,760.00 $114,760.00 Approved

002 002 002 001 | 9/30/17 |CCP-002 Revise Louver Specification (515,896.00) $98,864.00 Approved

003 006 002 | 12/12/17 |CCP-006 BG WWTF, Demuck tank & backfill {$11,300.00) $87,564.00 Approved

004 003 | 003 [ 002 | 12/11/17 |CCP-003 Stainless Steel angles at WTP-11 ($10,629.98) $76,934.02 Approved

004 004 | 003 | 002 | 12/12/17 |CCP-004 Add Double-Tee angles at Pahokee Blower Bldg #2 {$12,012.00) $64,922.02 Approved

004 005 | 004 | 002 | 12/11/17 |CCP-005 Credit to Delete Truss Straps at WTP-11 & BG Repump $6,251.25 $71,173.27 Approved

004 007 | 005 | 002 | 1/10/18 |CCP-007 Omit HVAC Vents at BG WWTF Operations Bldg ($6,355.36) $64,817.91 Approved

005 008 1/10/19 |Unused Items $36,381.41 $101,199.32

006 009 1/10/19 {Unused Funds {$101,199.32) $0.00




SCHEDULE 1
LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/WBE PARTICIPATION

PROJECT NAME OR BID NAME: WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening PROJECT NO. OR BID NO.: 16217

NAME OF PRIME BIDDER: Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. ADDRESS: 101 Walker Avenue, Greenacres, FL 33463

CONTACT PERSON: Damon A Robling PHONE NO.: 561-649-6705 FAXNO.. b561-649-6748
BID OPENING DATE: USER DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvements Division

THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME CONTRACTOR AND SUMBITTED WITH BID PACKET. PLEASE LIST THE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION
AND DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SBE -M/WBE’s ON THIS PROJECT. IF THE PRIME IS AN SBE-M/WBE, PLEASE
ALSO LIST THE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION AND DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME ON THIS PROJECT. THE
PRIME AFFIRMS THAT IT WILL MONITOR THE SBES LISTED TO ENSURE THE SBES PERFORM THE WORK WITH ITS OWN WORKFORCE.,

(Check one or both Categories)
M/WBE SBE DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK
Name, Address and Phone Number L. . . X
Minority Small Black Hispanic Women Caucasian Other
Business Business (Please Specify)
Robling Architecture Construction, ﬁc . IE
. 101 Walker Avenue, Greenacres, FL ($101,199.32)
2.
3.
4.
5.
(Please use additional sheets if necessary)
Total
Total Bid Price $ ( 101,1 99-32) Total SBETMMEF;P"""'“*“““"" Dollar Amount and/or Percentage of Work ($ 101,1 99-32)
Zg';_: M‘Ji‘i:':‘ - ' [}
I hereby certify that the above information accurate to the best of my knowledge: _ < Damon A Robl ing, Pres ident
Signature Title
NOTE: 1. The amount listed on this form for a SBE-M/WBE Prime or Subcontractor must be supported by price or percentage listed on the signed Schedule 2 or signed proposal in order to be
counted toward goal attainment.
2. Firms may be certified by Palm Beach County as an SBE and/or M/WBE. If firms are certified as both an SBE and M/WBE, please indicate the dollar amount and/or percentage under the
appropriate category.
3. M/WBE information is being collected for tracking purposes only.

Revised 7/2/2013
CCP# 009



OSBA SCHEDULE 2
LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBE-M/WBE

This document must be completed by ALL SBE-M/WBE’s and submitted with this bid packet. Specify in detail, the particular
work items to be performed and the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. SBE credit will only be given for
items which the SBE-M/WBE’s is certified to perform. Failure to properly complete Schedule 2 will result in your SBE
participation not being counted.

PROJECT NUMBER: 16217 PROJECT NAME: WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening
TO: Robling Architecture Construction, Inc.

(Name of Prime Bidder)
The undersigned is certified by Palm Beach County as a - (check one or more, as applicable):
Small Business Enterprise _x Minority Business Enterprise

Black Hispanic Women Caucasian _x Other (Please Specify)

Date of Palm Beach County Certification: june 27, 2018- June 26, 2021

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above project. Additional Sheets
May Be Used As Necessary

Line Item/ Total Price/
Lot No. Item Description Qty/Units Unit Price Percentage

1 Construction Manager 1 1 {$101,199.32)
at the following price or percentage (6101,199.32)

(SBE Prime or Subcontractor’s Quote)

and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach
County.

If undersigned intends to sub-subcontract any portion of this job to a certified SBE-M/WBE or a non-SBE subcontractor,
please list the name of that subcontractor and the amount below.

Price or Percentage

(Name of Subcontractor)

The Prime affirms that it will monitor the SBE-M/WBE listed to ensure the SBE-M/WBE perform the work with their own work
force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform
the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certified SBE or any other certified SBE subcontractors except as noted above.

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor
from providing quotations to other bidders.

Robling Architecture Construction, Inc.
Print name of
SBE-M/WBE Company

By:

(Signature)

Damon A Robling, President
Print name/title of person executing on behalf
of SBE-M/WBE

Revised 7/2/2013 Date: 01/10/19 CCP-009




CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

i

PBC - CM @ Risk Contract- WUD Hurricane Hardening

S ———————————————
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

G
AVENUE, NW WASHNGTON DC 20006-5202

/ APPLICATION NO- 13
Design/Builder's signed certification is atiached APPLICATION DATE:  12/1418
In tabulations bslow, amounts are stated (o the nearest dollar PERIOD TO: 1231118
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT NO: 16217

A [ c D i E F G H |
TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS FOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO VALUE FROMPREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY GOMPLETED G-y TOFNISH I VARASLE)
APPLICATION STORED ANGSTORED €6 RATE
{E +F) {NOTIND o £} TO DATE {6 6l
(DAEsT)
$4,000.00 $4.000,00 | $0.00 $0D0| 5400000 0,00% $0.00 $0.00
$8.165 0D $8.195.00 | $0.00° $0.00 3818500 %0.00% $0.00 $0.00
195% GMP Package/ Permitling $13.850.00 $13,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.850.00 00.00% .$0.00 $0.00
_|General Managemant Costs R e RN e o i
Constniction Phase Fee $204.005.00 |  £204.096 00 $0.00 §0.00 |  $204,096.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Qverhead & Profit $102.420.00 $83.168.32 $9,250.68 $0.00 $102.420.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
General Conditins $37,050.00 $34,792.41 50,00 $0.00 $34.702 44 B381% $2,257 59 $0.00
Payment & Performance Bond $15,000.00 $13271.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.271.00 88.47% $1.728.00 $0.00
|Builders Risk Insurance §16.000.00 §1.682.00 3000 $0.00 $168200 11.21% 31331800 $0.00
1Gensral Liakility Insurance $15.000.00 $15.000.00 $0.00 3000 $15.000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
|
|Water Treatment Plant No. 44 100.00%
Demclition. Louvers & Doors $2.000 00 $2,000.00 $0.00 3000 $2,000.00 100.00% 3600 $0.00
Tsmporary Wesathar Protection $275000 $2,750.00 5000 $0.00 $2,750.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Conerete - Sifls/Curby/Slabs $11.910.00 $11,910.00 $0.00 $000|  $11.810.00 100.00% 30.00 $0.00
Masanry - Grouling, Reinforeing $2 000.00 $2.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.80 101.00% $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous Malals - Connetlion Angles $180.208.68 | $180.208.58 $0.00 5000 | $180,205.58 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
lM:scel!ansous Metsls - Lid Anghors: $40.000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 80.00 $4D,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
russ Ties B Equipment Sirapping $10.076.25 $10.076.25 30.00 $0.00 $1D.078.25 100 00% $0.00 $0.00
Caulking & Flashing $3,500 0D $3,500.00 $0.00 3000 $3.500.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Transiucent Wall Panals $46.557.00 $46,557.00 $0.00 $0001 $4BSST00} 100.00% | $0.00 $0.00
Painting $6,850.00 $6,550 00 $0.00 $0.00 56.950.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Stucco Repair $3,500.00 $350000 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500,00 100.00%) $0.00 $0.00 |
Loovers $4,17500 $4,7900 $0.00 $0.00 $4,179.00 106.00% $0.00 $0.00
Relocate 2 Louvers $280000 $2.900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.290.00 100.00% $£0.00 $0.00
!Eleclmal $1,535.00 $1,535.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.835.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
]R_eg@m 3 Louvers $15,365.841 31281408 _$34d51.82 $9.00 $16,385.81 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Balle Glade WWTF 100,00%
Demolitio, Louvers & Doors £2.500.00 $2.500.00 3000 $0.00 $2,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Chinnne Contect Tark - Piping Demolition $5.867.20 85667 20 3000 $0.00 $5.867 20 00.00% £0.00 $0.00
Chinring Conlact 1ank Demohlion $33.96700 | £33.187.00 $0.00 5000 | S33157.00 100.00% $000 $0.00 |
Pemuthk Tank & Backill $11,300.00 $11.300.00 3000 $0.00 $14,300.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Temporary Weather Protetiion $800.00 $B00.00 3000 $0.00 $800.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Concrele - Figs/Slabs $4,000.00 $4.000.00 30.00 30.00 $4,000.60 100.00% $0.00 30,00
Concrele Restoralion - Crack/Spall Repair $16.015.88 $1E01588 $0.00 000 $16.015.68 100.00% $0.00 £000
] Me: = Grouting. Reinforcini $3.600.00 $3.600.00 $0.00 50.00 $3.600.00. 100:00% $0.60 $0.00
|Misc~ WMetals - Stair Landing $7.870.00 §7,970.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $7,570.00 100.00% $o.00 $000
Misz_Metals - Gen_Bldg. Protection Walls $20,100.00 $20,100.00 $0:00 $0.00 $20,100.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Hurricans Shulters $2.87500 §2.875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.875.00 100.00% $0.60 £0.00
Truss Tigs & Equipment Strapping $15,500 00 $16,500.00 30,00 50.00 $16,500.00 100.00% $008 3002
Maial Rallings $26,375.00. $26,375.00 $0.00 SCOVOD‘ 32637500 100.00% $0.00 $000
Bollards $2,400.00 $2,400.00 £0.00 §0.00 $2.400.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Caulking & Flashing $2.000.00 $2,000.00 $4.00 $0.00 $2,000,00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Roof f ions $8,465.71 £8465.71 $0.00 $0.00 $8.465.71 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Overhead Doers $15.275.00 $19275.00 3000 -$0.00 $19.2V5.00 100.00% £0.00 $0.00
Peinting $3.,000.00 $£3,000.00 £$0.00 $0.00 -$3.600.00 100:00% $0.00 $0.00
Sticte Repair $8,500.00 $8,500.0D $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00. 100.00% $0.00 000
Aluminum Impect Window $4.475.00 $4.475.00 £0.00 £0.00 $4 475.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Helical Anchors & Foating. $15.000.00 $15.000.00 $000 $0.00 $15.000.00 100:00% $0.00 $0.00
Electrical 3 $4.485 57 $4.48597 $0.00 $0.00 $4,488.97 10@.009547 $C.00 $C.00
Site Work - Grading a1 Demolished Tank $1,800.00 $1.800.00 30.00 5000 $1,800.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Tempprary Scatiold Stair $4.003.95 $4.003.85 $0.00 3000 $4,003 55 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
South -Bay RePump 100.00%
Demotition, Louvers & Doors $4.000.00 $4.000.00 $0.00 30.00, $4.000.00 106,008 $0.00 5000
Tempaorary Weather Proteclion $800.00 $600.00 $5.00 50.00 $800.00 100.00% $0.00 $0 00
Conerate Restoration - CrackiSpell Repair $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 ] $500.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
|Mesonry - Grouting, Relnforcing $6,800.00 $6.800.00 $6.00 $0.00 $6.800.00 1D0BDY% $0.00 $0.00
Mist. Matals - Conngction Angles $28,677.00 $2B,677.60 $0.00 500D $26.677.00 10D.00% $0.00 $8.00
Truss Ties & Equipment Strapping $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 100.00% $0.00 5000
Caulking & Fiashing $3,200.00 $3,200.00 50.00 $0.00 $3.20D.00 10000% $0.00 $000
Rosf Penalrations $1,660.00 $1.560.60 $0.00 30.00 $1.660.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Instail & Growt Door Frames $1,600.00 $1,600,00 $0.08 $0.00 $1,600.00 100.00% §0.00 $0.00
Steel Doors & Hardwere $11,325.00 $11.325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,3295.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Painting i $4,000.00 $4,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 2000
Stuceo Repait $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 3000 $3,200.00. 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Efecinca! §1.500.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 400.00% $000 $000
Louvars $8.658 00 $8.658.00 $0.00 $6.00 $8,658.00 100.00% $0.00 S0 00
[Balla Glade RePump ) ! 100.00%
Demolition,_Louvers & Doors $4.832.50 34 832.50 $0.00 5000 $4.832.50; 100.00% $0.00 o000
FATY PAYMENT * 1962 EDITION ™ AIA™ 1052 * THE 14735 NEW YORK

G703-1892




:

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PBC - CM @ Risk Contract- WUD Hurricare Hardenirng

AlA Dogument G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO; 13
Design/Builder's signed cerlification is attached APPLICATION DATE:  12/14/18
in {abulations below, amounts are siated {o the nearest doltar PERIODTO:  12/31/18
Use Column ( on Contracls where variable retainage for line ilems may apply PROJECT NO: 16217
A B < D | E F G ; H i
TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED 'WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO VALUE FROMPREVIOUS |  THIS PERIOD FRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE]
APPLICATION STOQED ANDO STORED &-6) RAYE
(E +F) {NOTIND o Ef TO DATE 16 2 00%)
: DHER)
 Temporary Westher Protection _$600.00 $600.60 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 100.00% $0.00 |- £0.00
|Masonry - Grouting. Reinfercing $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.500.00 100.00% $0.00 50,00
Misc. Metals - Hold Down Angles $3.300.00 $3.300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.300.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.60
Truss Ties & Equipment Sirapping $4.760 00 $4.760-00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,760.:00 100.00% .00 $0.00
Caulking 8 Flashing $5.200.00 $5.200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.200.00 100.60% $0.00 $0.00
Rool Penstratic $1,660.00 $1,680.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.660.00 100 00% $0.00 3000
Instell & Growt Door Frames §2,400.00 $2,400-00 30.00 $0.00 $2.400 00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
|Steel Doors & Hardware $7,550.00 §7,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.550 00 100.00% $0.00 8000
Overhead Doors $5.800.00 $5,800.00 £0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 100.90% $0.00 £0.00
Painting $4,000.00 54 000.00 | $0.00 £0.00 $4.000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Stucto Repair $3,200.00 $3.200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.200.0D 100.00% 3000 $0.00
Louvers $19,211.00 $18211.00 -$0.00 $0.00 $19.214.00 100.00% $0.00 $T.00
|Pahokee WWTF 100.00%:
Demolition, Louvers 8 Doors $4,000.00 $4,000.00 30.00, $0.00 $4.000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.60
Tanmargrx Weather Frotection $1.400 00 $1.400,00 $0.60 30.00 $1,400.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Concrete - Curhs/Siabs $6,375.00 $6.375.00 __80.00 $0.00 $6,375.00 100.00% $D.00 $000
Congtete Resloration - Crack/Spailt Repair $34,240.00 $34.240.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34 240.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Masonty - Groutng. Reinforcing. Lintels £5,100 00 $5,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,100.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Misc, Metals - Hold Down Angles $69.627.40 36862140 S0 00 $06.00 $88.621.40 100.00% 3000 $0.00
Truss Ties & Equipment Strapping $14,300 00 $14.300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,300.00 1060.00% $0.00 £0.00
Coulking & Flashing $8.000.00 $8.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Install & Grout Door Frames $5.600.00 $5.600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.800.00 100.00% $0.00 $6.00
§_l_9g Doors 8 Hardware §17.870.00 $17.870.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.870.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Overtead Doors $4,200.00 $4.200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 100.00% $0.00 $000
Painting £15.775 00 $16.775.00 $0.00 $0.00 81577500 100.00% 3000 $0 05
Louvers $48,723 00 $48.723.00 -$0.00 $0.00 $48.723.00 100.00% 3000 $0.00
|Etéclricat $7. 10292 37 10292 50.00 $0.00 $7,102.82 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
] |ProScan- Surtacing imaging $1.850.00 $1.950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.850.00 160 008 $3.00 30.00
IBiwlev Bldp 3 Added Angle work $17,657.00 $000 $17.657.00 §0.00 $17.657.00 100.00% 30.60 5000
Unpurchased Scopes 519,076.82 $6.00 $0.00 3000 $0.00 D00% $18.076.82 $0.60
Owner Contingency $64 81791 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 0.00% $64.817.91 $0.00
CCP-001 - Reduce Scope at WTP-11
CCP-302 Revisa Louver Spécification
GCP-203 Stainless Sleel Angles @ WTP-11
CCP-004 Atd Double-Tes anigies Pah-Bidg?
CCP-05 Delets Truss Straps @ WTP11/BG
CCP-006 BG WWTF. Demuck tank & backfill
CCP-007 Omil HVAC Venls
[CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 $5.00 $006] $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $000° 5.0 |
GRAND TOTALS $9,480,193.00 { $1,357.634.18. $30,358.50 50.00 | $1.387.993.68 83,20% $101.199.32 $0.00

A * KPPUCATION * 1902 EDITION * AlA* 1002 - THE " 1735 NEW YORK 6703 1992
AVENUE NW WASHINGTON DC 200065292 : -




CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PBC-CM@ Rlsk Comract-WiJ&Humcanp Hardearg
AlA Document G702, APRLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing B o APPLIGATION HO- 13
Design/Builder's signed certification is atiached APPLICATION DATE: 12114/18
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doliar PERIOD TO" 12/31118
Use Column | on Conlracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT NO: 16217
A B & D | £ L G H !
JTEM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK' SCHMEDULED WORK COMPLETED | MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE FETAINAGE
e VALUE FROMPREADUS | THISRERIOD | PRESEMILY | COWPLETED G 6 OIS (9 RFABLE
ARPPUCATION ’ BYORED AND STORED: -5 RATE
{E *Fy INOTIND orfif TODATE G F00%;
__mmas Esti $4.000.00 $000
50% CL Estmate 5838500 $0.00
] 95% GMP Packagef Permitting £13.85 3000
Coftstruction Phase Feg 52041 K6 B30 104.00% ) 30.0U
Overhead & Profit $i02.42000 ] $83.168.30 5*3250 83 $0.00 3102, 420 o0 100.00% B0 $0.00
Gereral Corditions $37.050.00 $34,702.41. 040 $3.00]  Ssa7241]  5381% 52.757.50 §0 06
Payment & Performance Bong B 5:000.00 $13.271.00 “ st £0.00 834327100 BEBATR 51 720.00 $0 00
Buiiders Risk Insurence $15:000.00 - $1682.00 $0.00 $a.00 51,687 00 . 1121% 3132180 U0
Gergral Liabiity insurance $15,000.00 $15.000.00 | 50,00 3008 $15,080 60 100.00% $6.00 $600
Waier Treatment Plant No. 11 : ] TR DA 100.00%
Demsition_Lauvees & Doidrs: $2.000.00 $2.000:00 ‘3000 5006 $2,000.60 | . 100.00% 3000, $0.00
| {Tomporary Waeatrer Protsction . _B275000 $2.750.00 $0.00 -$000 -$2,750.00 | 10300 $0.00 5000
Concrete - $ilis/Gurbis/Slabs $11.510.00 §11.910.00 ‘30490 £0.00 $19.810.00 100:00% 000 3600
Masoiry - Grouling Remforcing o $2.000 00 $2 60000, 3000 000 | 5200040 100.00% 0.0 5055
Miszellaneaus Metals - Connection Angles $180.200.58 |  $180.205.58 30.00 $0.00{  $480209.55 108.00% 3060 $0.50
Miscetianeous Metals - Lid-Anchiods: $40D06.00 $40,000.00 " S0.80 50001 $4000000 100.00% 50.00 $030
Truss Ties & Equipment Strepping $10076 25| $10676.25 30.00 50060 $10076.25 | ID000% 5000 3050
Caulking & Fiashing $350000 1 8356000 $0001 $0001.  B3.500.00 100.00% 3000 3p.0g
Transiucent Wall Panets: S4B BET.O0 T $46.557.00 $0.06 $0.00 | $48857.00 1 100.00% 50.00 5002
Painting. _Z6,950.001 . 96985006 3000 L B0.00] . $5.95000 108 05% 3000 $0.00
StuccoRe, tepair $3.500.00 $3500001 . . 3000 30,00 $3.600.00 ¢ 160.00% F0.004. SR
Loavers . -34,179.00 8417900 8500} 50.60 | 5447200 100.00% $0.00 $6.05
Relocate 2 Louvers $2300 50 “§2.300 08 000 CBoop]. 3785000 100.90% 860D 3096
Flectrical $1.53500 1  $1,535.00 $009 3000 $1.535.00 100 00% $0.00. $0.00
1Replete 3 Louvers $16,365911  $12 91408 33,451 B 5300 31636591 100.00% $0.00 $a00
Belie Glade WWTF. el e L 405.00%
Demolifion Lodvers & Dwrs . 52 500 00 _ §2500.00 3000 $2.500.00 : B0, D0% $0.00 | S0 00
|Cntorng Gohtacd Tark - Piping Demo TN 85867 20 55667 20 G001 Y55 000% $0.00 $0.60
L __|Chiorne Cantacf Tank Demoltion - $33.197.00 ] $33718700 000 $33.197 00 __300.00%) 600 SOUG
‘]mmuckl’ank'& Backi] $11.30000 ]  $11.300.00 | 3008, $1130000 1 T00.00% 600 560C
Tamporary Westher Protection, . 3680000, $800.00 . 5000} 850060 100.00% 080 B0.00
Concrete - FigsiSlabs : 54 000 00 £4.000.00 17X+ 5 I $%.000.00 190.60% $0.00. $6.00
Conicele Restoration - Crack/Spail R%paw  E1601588 ] 51601588 | 3000 | $18,015 88 406 00% S000 600
Masonry - Grouting Reieforsing $3.600.00 5330000 T soon] ~-83.600.00 100005 $0.00 $C.60
Misc Metais - Star Landing $7.970.00 { $7.970.00 30.00 +$7,870:00 | 1B0.00%1 5000 000
tMiss Metals- Gen Bidg Prfecton Walls S20.160.00 $20,100,00 " $0.00 $20,500.00 100.00% 50.00 300
Huricane Stutters . . _$287E 00 $2.875.00 3000 %2 875:00 | 1DE.00% 3000 08¢
Truss Ties & Equipment Sirapping $16,500.00 $16,500.00 | . $a.00 “516.500.00 . 0C00% 30.50 sonn
Msta: Ratiings $26.37500 32637500 $0.00 $26.37500 100.00% -30.00 $000
HioHeards $2,400.00 8240080 3000 3240080 100.00% $2.00 .00 |
| iCeulking & Flashing $2.000.00 $200000.1 “$G:00 $2.000.80 150, 00% 50.60 300
Roof Penetrations. 83,465 71 “§9,465.71 sogi $9.465.71 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Guethead Oools $19.975.00 31827500 3005 $TE278.50 100.00% $0,00 $a.00
lPainting_ $3.000.00 | $30000D $0.00 $3.00000 —100.00% $0.08 )
Stuers Repair $8,500.00 $8,50000 __$00D $8,500.00 . 100.00% 50.00 $0.00
Aturtnum. Impact Windbws $4.475.00 $3475.00. $COG]. . $447500 1 106.00% 5600 B0
Halicat Anehots @ Footing $150000C] - $15,00000 5000 $15,000.00- 10.00% $0.00 3500
Electics! $4.466.57 YT 3000 $4.486.07 100.00% $C.00 $500
1 Site Work - Gracing arDemotished Tank 5190000 $1.900:00 $003. $1.909.006 | 100.00% 20,00 D00
Temporary Scaffoid Stair £4°003 85 $4.002.95 $0.00 $4 003,95 100.005% 3500 3000
soumsaynwamp g St g b 100:00%
B on, Lowers & Doors $4.000 60 $4.000.08° 50.00 3060 $4.000.00 106.00% $9.00 $0.03
t'emporary Wealher Protection $800.00 __S8D0.0D $0.00 §0.00 | $800.00 100.00% 3000 5050
Concrete Resicreation - Crack/Spall Rapair $500.00° &500.60 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 100.00% $0 00 303
Bzsenity - Srouting, Reinfording i $680000 ] . $5800D08 7 $6.00 30.00. $5.800:00 | 200.00% $0.00 3000
Misc Metals -Conneciion Anples .. $28677.00 | . $2867700 .00 30001  §ISE7700, 100.80% 3000 3000
Truss Ties 8 Equipment Stragpifg $220000] 220000 | _§000 _B000 SSX20600 100.00% $000 $0.05
Cauthing & Flashing $320000 1. . $320000] 8600 | SO0} 8320000 100,90%] 5000 | - S0
Roof Penatrations 1660007  $165000 0,00 30,00 $1.660.00 100.50%: $0.00 $0.60
iostail & Grout Door Frames _$I60000] $1e0OCH]  §600 00 $1.608.00 T 100.00% 5000 IO
Stes! Doors & Hardware $11.325.00 $11,325.00 | $0.00 $11.825.00 ~__160.00% $0.00 sooe
Painting __$4,000.00 $4.000.00 5000 £4:00000 100.00% 80.00 | §0.00
Siucco Repar T $3.200.00 §3.360 60 | 5006 $320000 100 00% ] 50.00 5000
; |Electrical $1.500.60 $1.500.00 | S0L00 _30.00. $3,500.00 302.00% $0.00 000
Louvirs $8.658 09 $8.658.00 | 5000 $O.00 865800 106.00% 30.03 S0 80
Bella Glade RePump S D cl e o 00.00%
Demaiition. Louvers & Doors 3483250  semavsnl. . 3000 50.00 $4.832.50. 160.00%} $300] . sose
AIA DOCUMENT G703 * APPUICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT * 1992 EDITION * AA® 1992 * THE AMERICAN INSTITUITE OF ARCHITEGTS 1775 NEW YORK
AVENUE. N W . WASHINGTON, DT 200065202 G703-1992




CTONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT 6703 PBC CM @ Rigk Cortract: WUB Humcane Hardening

Al Deesmant ST02; APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing AF'P& ICATION NO): 13
Sesign/Builder's signed cerification is atached APPLICATION DATE: 12114/18
in {abulations below, amounts are sialed lo the nearsst dollar PERIOD TO: 12631118
Use Column { on Conlracls whera variable retainage for line items may apply PROJECT NO: 16217
£ L3 i < . o3 i 3 F . G : LR J
TIEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEOULED WOHRK CONPLETED MATERIBLS | TOTAL % BALANCE RETANAGE
MO VALUE FROWM SREVIOUS. | - THISPERIOD. SHESENTLY OEMMETED @ or 1 Finsr ¥ SARIABLE
) APPLIGATION ‘ ’ STORED | ANDSTORED e -6 RATE
{E+Fy NOTIND e E} TODATE 16 DO%
. . s DR .
Temporsry Weather' _$600.00° $500.00 $0.00 | 3000, __$800:60. 100.00% $0.00 $060
Mageny - Grouting. e $5:50000 {.  $6.500 00 $6.00] 30001  $6:500.00 100.00% $0.60. 5000
IMisc. Wetals - Hoft Dmm Anglas . $3,300.08 8330000 sgoo] . sono $3.300.00 100.00% $0.60 3000
Truss Tizs & Equpment Sicappng q T ma7e000] 5476006 $6.00 50.00 $4,760.00 100.00% 50.00 $0.00
Caulking & Flastirg o $5.70000 1  §570000 5500 soo0]  sspoco0 | 100.00% 5000 | $A00
Root Paneftshions A $186000 | §1.660.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1:660.03 100.00% 000 33020
Insisl & Grout Door Frames ) 5240000 -$2.400.00° S0004  50.00 $240000 100.60% $200 $0.05
Stee! Doors & Hardware N £7,550,00 $7.55000 | $O00 | 3000 $7,550 09 108.00% 5060 $Z UG
‘Ovortesn Doors e . .. $5500.00 5599000 $0.00.] $0.00 $8.500.00 | B0.60% 5500 $0.05
Pairtig . . 34000001 . $4.00000 $6.00 5850 '$4,000.00 100.00% 5000 $O.00
Stucty Repair C . _ $3z0pO0 T $3200001 s00df 3000 3200001 100.00% 3000 000
Louvers : : FIOBTLOF] PIBLIIoN ;5000 1 $0.00 §49.244.00 100.50% | ) o100
Pahokes WWTF . : T E DIt L : . ) 100.%% .
Demoltion. Lowwrs § Doors B 2.000:00. . §4,000.00" soond 3000 B4.000.00 | 100.00% 3000 B0.00
Temporary Waather:Protechon o 1.400.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 300 $1.460.00 100.00% 800 $0.00
Conoretg - Burbs/Slans. ___B837500F  &5375.00 30001 80.00 86,875 00 100.00% $000 $C 03
Coneres Restorstion'- CrackiSpati Repar 1 £3424000 ] 33424000 8000 SO0 634,240 00 100.00% | §o00t €000
Masoncy - Grouting Reinforcing Lintels $5100001. $5103001 . 50.0¢ $0.00 $6100.08 | $00.00%] '$0.00 $0.00
Misc Metals - Hoid Down Avrigiés . 8856214071 S89621.40 $0.06 $o.00 $82.621.40 300 09% 500 _§0.00
Truss Tios & Equipment Strapping 1430000, £14.300.00 3000 Sopal B at00n ___I60.00% 5003 $5.00
Cautking 8 Flashing . 58.005:00 | 3800000 ] 3000 $C80]  $800000 15.00% $000 $0.40-
install & Growt Dowr Frames - £5600. G0}~ S5E0000; - 30GCl T %0199 $5,800.02 100.00% 3000 $000
{Steel Driors & Hordwaris. : : B17870.00 1 _#ope ) $000 17 S17ETO.00 WR00%l T s06h 2000
Overhesd Doors __$4.800.00 $0.00. 30.0¢ $4,500.00 105.00% 3005 3007
Painting : £15775.00 3000 $008]  $1B7TE00 ] 180.06% 30.00 '$000
touvers T AT 2300 __saeo | 5000 .54B72500 | | 90.00%} Mon] $3.00
Elaclrical 1 70297y $7i02¢2 $0.60 | 5000 $7,102.92 10:00% 5000 $0.00
FroScan- Sufacitg Imaging $1.85000 $1,850.00 $0.00 SO0 1. $1.950.00 105.00% 5000 $000
Slower Blag 3 Adnod Anglework o STTESTORY . 8ov0) .gyrestonl s00DY  $WSSTO0L - .. 460.00% $0.00 $0.00
Unipurchased Scopes i i wgorem2 ] AEORT %0001 T fopo] 0 $G0D 0.00% §12476 82 $000
OQwpsr Contingency” $B4BITOT L T s0460 BOGB | %000 o] 0.00% 0461791 oo
£CP-001 - Reduce Scope at WTP-11 ] ) )
CLP-I02 Revise Louver Specification’
GEP-O03 Stainlass Sleel Angles @ WTP-11
{CCP-304 Add Double-Tee angles Pah-Bldg2
(CCP-005 Dalets Truss Stabs @ WIPT1BG
CCP-006 BG WWTF, Dernusch tank & CE U
CCP-007 Demit HVAC Vents
CHANGE ORDERS o "-";.beoa — s'»:;?"ﬁo — $0.00 T N X 0.00%] 000 | 0 ]

| GRAND TOTALS :

AL DOCUMENT GY03 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATION FOR PAYMENT * 1982 EDITION ¢ AIA” 1052 ‘vTHE AMERICAN INETITUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK 5703-$992
AVENUE NW . WASHINGTON DC 20005-5292 R -1




CM AT RISK HISTORY

Construction Manager:
Contract Award Date:

Robling Construction (SBE)

21-Jun-16

‘R-2016-0762
Construction Manager @ Risk

20-Jun-20

No Renewals Remaining

691 - 16456

Project Name

SBE Goal:

Monitbred By:

Services

Annual Contract

A No. 1

100:00%

47.86%

38.06%

31.98%

-

0:00%

100.00%

_ 1000b%

100,00%

100.00%

%

1528%

100,01

10000%

100.00%

 10000%

4679

73.40%

100.00%

100,00%

10000%

$9,452,574.00

1 $17,125.00 $17,125.00| 25-Aug-16 CROC Bldg. 1 & 10 Preconstruction Services
2 $26,045.00 $26,045.00] Anil Patel 29-Aug-16 16217 'WUD Hurricane Hardening Projects Preconstruction Services 13-Sep-16 AW
3 $16,950.00 $16,950.00! Anthony Longo 31-Aug-16 15401 Dubois Pi House it Preconstruction Services 28-Oct-16 AW
1 §1,219,255.00; $583,507.00] Anthony Longo 16-Nov-16 16456 CROC Bldg. 1 & 10 Interior Px\inﬁng & Flooring GMP for construction services 14-Mar-17 BCC
2 $334,865.00) $127,433.00 Anil Patel 1-Dec-16 16213 Modular Golf Learning Center at Osprey Point Golf Course (SCRp | CMF for construction services 10-Jan-17 BCC
4 $6,778.00] $6,778.00 Bill Munker 24-Jan-17 16523.02  |Family Shelter Renovations Preconstruction Services 3-Feb-17 AW
5 $5,358.00 $5,358.00 Anil Patel 31-Jan-17 17202 ‘WUD SROC Warehouse Mansard Roof Replacement Preconstruction Services 9-Feb-17 AW
6 $3,500.00 $3,500.00] anthony Longo (Allen) 16-Mar-17 16468 Pahokee Animal Control Preconstruction Services 24-Mar-17 AW
7 $10,576.00] $10,576.00 Anthony Longo (cc) 15-May-17 17478 PBC Tiny Houses Preconstruction Services 9-Jun-17 AW
8 $8,870.00 $8,870.00 Anthony Longo (cc) 15-May-17 16539 EOC Lobby Renovation Preconstruction Services 6-Jun-17 AW
3 $1,463,148.00 $467,974.00 Anil Patel 17-May-17 16217 'WUD Hurricane Hardening Projects GMP for construction services 11-Jul-17 BCC
1 $114,679.00 $70,414.00] Anthony/Allen 31-May-17 16468.01 Animal Care & Control - Pahokee Renovations GMP for construction services 14-Jun-17 CRC
2 $174,662.00| Anthony/William -7-Aug-17 16532 Family Shelter Renovations GMP for construction services 11-Oct-17 CRC
9 $3,500.00] $3,500.00| Anthony/Rosalyn 12-Jun-17 17490 Modular Unit at Lantana Health Center Preconstruction Services 27-Oct-17 AW
10 $2,389.00] $2,389.00 Anthony/Jason 12-Jul-17 17401 Philip Lewis Center Est, for interior buildout 28-Aug-17 AW
11 $3,500.00 $3,500.00! Anthony/Rosalyn 1-Aug-17 17525 Stockade Bldg. U - Addiction Receiving Unit Preconstruction Services 18-Aug-17 AW
12 $12,500.00 $12,500.00, Anthony 1-Sep-17 17537 PBC Self Service Center Preconstruction Services 26-Oct-17 AW
4 $304,221.00 $213,604.00 Anthony/Dylan 2-Oct-17 17369 'WUD - Archive Room Remodel GMP for construction services 7-Nov-17 BCC
C 1 s $387,698.00 $170,261.50 Anthony/Jason 17-Oct-17 16539 EOC Lobby Enhancements 'GMP for construction services
T 6 $561,384,00 $150,187.00 Anthony/Jason G. 15-Nov-17 17510 S 1 Aquatic Center Renovation GMP for construction services 19-Dec-17 BCC
13 $45,738.00 $45,738.00 ‘William Munker 15-Nov-17 17459 Family Sheiter Phase Two Preconstruction Services 14-Dec-17 AW
: 7 $1,425,261.00 $568,137.03 Anil Patel 30-Nov-17 15205 Osprey Point Golf Course Pro Shop Remodel - Phase T GMP for construction services 23-Jan-18 BCC
] 3 $101,092,00 $38,351.00 ‘William Munker 28-Dec-17 17537 Clerk's Self Service Center GMP for construction services 10-Jan-18 CRC
4 $195,311.00 $30,000.00 Anthony Longo 29-Jan-18 Royal Palm Beach Library Sewer Line Replacement GMP for construction services 14-Feb-18 CRC
8 This was not used changed to a WO
9 $436,024.00 $89,580.00 Anthony Longo 1-Feb-18 17459 Family Shelter Phase Two GMP for construction services 13-Mar-18 BCC
10 $1,950,348.00 $297,937.00 Anil Patel 12-Feb-18 15205 Osprey Proint Golf Course New Café Phase I ‘GMP for construction services 15-Apr-18 BCC
5 $9,529.00 . $9,529.00| Mike McPherson 3-Apr-18 17221 Convention Center Courtyard Renovations Preconstruction Services 2-May-18 AW
14 $7,967.00] $0.00, $7,967.00 Rosalyn Acosta 4-Jun-18 17224 Parks Playground E Repl: Preconstruction Services 16-Jul-18 AW
15 "’l $7,419.00 $0.00, $7,419.00] Luis Herrera 24-Aug-18 18622 CJC Courtrooms Renovation Preconstruction Services 11-Sep-18 AW
| 16 | $10,755.00] $0.00 $10,755.00 Jason Griffith 7-Sep-18 17406 SRWRF Elevator Modernization & Stucco Repair Preconstruction Services 23-Oct-18 AW
11 $441,498.00 $0.00 $206,594.00| Mike McPherson 17-Sep-18 Preconstruction Services 16-Oct-18 BCC
IE 6 $125,869.00 §0.00 §92,387.85 Jason Griffith 11-Oct-18 17406 SRWREF Stucco Safety Repair ‘GMP for construction services 6-Feb-19 CRC
17 $9,380.00 $0.00 $9,380.00 Gus Arnold 16-Oct-18 17375 ‘WUD Customer Service Center Remodel Preconstruction Services 14-Nov-18 AW
20 ‘] $9,380.00 $0.00 $9,380.00| Tom McNamara 5-Jan-19 18313 Fire-Rescue Station No. 28 Reroof GMP for construction services 28-May-19 AW
18 __4 $9,368.00 $0.00 $9,368.00| Tom McNamara 18-Apr-19 18493 'WUD CROC Parking Lot Preconstruction Services 28-May-19 AW
19 $22,731.00 §0.00 $13,435.00 Tom McNamara 28-May-19 17514 'WUD CROC Roof Replacement Preconstruction Services 7-Jun-19
20 $16,215.00 $0,00] $9,075.00 Tom McNamara 20-Jun-19 17544 ‘WUD SROC Roof Repl: Preconstruction Services
12 $762,460.00 $479,628.00 Gus Arnold 9-Jul-19 18313 Fire Rescue Station No. 28 Reroof GMP for construction services
INSERT ABOVE THIS LINE
$10,263,348.00 $0.00 $3,835,132.38 ‘
2016  $1,614,240.00
2017 $4,634,854.00
2018  $3,194,100.00
2019 $9,380.00




